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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 27 Damen, 400m Freistil allg. Kategorie
02.06.2024 - 16:15 Rangliste
Punkte: FINA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

Age-Group 2

1. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 4:52.04 523
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:46.79 37.42 250m: 3:01.89 37.50 350m: 4:16.91 37.03

100m: 1:09.37 36.60 200m: 2:24.39 37.60 300m: 3:39.88 37.99 400m: 4:52.04 35.13

2. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 4:59.45 485
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:48.91 38.50 250m: 3:07.06 39.23 350m: 4:23.71 37.59

100m: 1:10.41 37.02 200m: 2:27.83 38.92 300m: 3:46.12 39.06 400m: 4:59.45 35.74

3. SÖLLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:01.63 475
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:48.70 38.39 250m: 3:07.14 39.03 350m: 4:24.03 38.34

100m: 1:10.31 37.38 200m: 2:28.11 39.41 300m: 3:45.69 38.55 400m: 5:01.63 37.60

4. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:05.67 456
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:50.47 38.79 250m: 3:08.73 39.00 350m: 4:27.67 39.72

100m: 1:11.68 37.88 200m: 2:29.73 39.26 300m: 3:47.95 39.22 400m: 5:05.67 38.00

5. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:06.63 452
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:51.65 38.98 250m: 3:11.70 40.05 350m: 4:29.66 38.30

100m: 1:12.67 38.82 200m: 2:31.65 40.00 300m: 3:51.36 39.66 400m: 5:06.63 36.97

6. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 5:07.38 449
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:52.31 39.26 250m: 3:12.34 40.11 350m: 4:30.77 38.52

100m: 1:13.05 39.02 200m: 2:32.23 39.92 300m: 3:52.25 39.91 400m: 5:07.38 36.61

7. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 5:09.37 440
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:51.69 40.35 250m: 3:11.96 40.70 350m: 4:31.67 39.62

100m: 1:11.34 38.16 200m: 2:31.26 39.57 300m: 3:52.05 40.09 400m: 5:09.37 37.70

8. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 5:11.44 431
50m: 34.94 34.94 150m: 1:53.66 39.65 250m: 3:13.27 39.75 350m: 4:33.33 39.84

100m: 1:14.01 39.07 200m: 2:33.52 39.86 300m: 3:53.49 40.22 400m: 5:11.44 38.11

9. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 5:13.35 423
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:52.28 40.86 250m: 3:16.14 41.66 350m: 4:36.90 39.47

100m: 1:11.42 38.37 200m: 2:34.48 42.20 300m: 3:57.43 41.29 400m: 5:13.35 36.45

10. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 5:16.57 411
50m: 35.36 35.36 150m: 1:55.54 40.31 250m: 3:16.93 40.40 350m: 4:38.45 40.10

100m: 1:15.23 39.87 200m: 2:36.53 40.99 300m: 3:58.35 41.42 400m: 5:16.57 38.12

11. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:17.43 407
50m: 34.91 34.91 150m: 1:56.45 42.18 250m: 3:18.60 41.54 350m: 4:40.16 41.21

100m: 1:14.27 39.36 200m: 2:37.06 40.61 300m: 3:58.95 40.35 400m: 5:17.43 37.27

12. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 5:18.16 404
50m: 34.91 34.91 150m: 1:56.94 42.14 250m: 3:20.18 41.98 350m: 4:40.93 40.33

100m: 1:14.80 39.89 200m: 2:38.20 41.26 300m: 4:00.60 40.42 400m: 5:18.16 37.23

13. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca 11 Natation Sportive Genève 5:19.55 399
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 1:59.11 41.15 250m: 3:20.75 41.09 350m: 4:42.11 40.91

100m: 1:17.96 40.67 200m: 2:39.66 40.55 300m: 4:01.20 40.45 400m: 5:19.55 37.44

14. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:21.59 392
50m: 35.23 35.23 150m: 1:57.35 41.61 250m: 3:19.46 40.00 350m: 4:42.44 40.39

100m: 1:15.74 40.51 200m: 2:39.46 42.11 300m: 4:02.05 42.59 400m: 5:21.59 39.15

15. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:21.80 391
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 1:59.66 42.69 250m: 3:24.28 42.27 350m: 4:46.85 40.61

100m: 1:16.97 41.37 200m: 2:42.01 42.35 300m: 4:06.24 41.96 400m: 5:21.80 34.95

16. Ó CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 5:23.01 386
50m: 35.42 35.42 150m: 1:57.76 41.49 250m: 3:22.10 42.13 350m: 4:46.45 42.07

100m: 1:16.27 40.85 200m: 2:39.97 42.21 300m: 4:04.38 42.28 400m: 5:23.01 36.56

17. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:23.42 385
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:55.18 41.42 250m: 3:19.92 41.95 350m: 4:43.59 41.89

100m: 1:13.76 39.79 200m: 2:37.97 42.79 300m: 4:01.70 41.78 400m: 5:23.42 39.83
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 27, Mädchen, 400m Freistil, Age-Group 2

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

18. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 5:28.01 369 *
50m: 35.68 35.68 150m: 1:57.86 41.35 250m: 3:22.03 41.86 350m: 4:46.91 42.37

100m: 1:16.51 40.83 200m: 2:40.17 42.31 300m: 4:04.54 42.51 400m: 5:28.01 41.10

19. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 5:31.01 359 *
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:58.17 42.01 250m: 3:23.63 42.25 350m: 4:50.39 43.29

100m: 1:16.16 41.05 200m: 2:41.38 43.21 300m: 4:07.10 43.47 400m: 5:31.01 40.62

20. DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 5:31.47 358 *
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 2:01.64 42.75 250m: 3:27.31 42.32 350m: 4:51.68 41.34

100m: 1:18.89 41.89 200m: 2:44.99 43.35 300m: 4:10.34 43.03 400m: 5:31.47 39.79

21. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Genève 5:32.73 354 *
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:59.60 42.56 250m: 3:25.63 43.73 350m: 4:51.29 42.97

100m: 1:17.04 41.61 200m: 2:41.90 42.30 300m: 4:08.32 42.69 400m: 5:32.73 41.44

22. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 5:34.21 349 *
50m: 35.65 35.65 150m: 2:02.10 43.39 250m: 3:28.34 43.03 350m: 4:54.49 43.26

100m: 1:18.71 43.06 200m: 2:45.31 43.21 300m: 4:11.23 42.89 400m: 5:34.21 39.72

Youth

1. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 4:35.32 624
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:40.71 34.89 250m: 2:51.75 35.52 350m: 4:02.79 35.29

100m: 1:05.82 34.18 200m: 2:16.23 35.52 300m: 3:27.50 35.75 400m: 4:35.32 32.53

2. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 4:35.46 623
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:40.28 34.73 250m: 2:50.95 35.28 350m: 4:02.15 35.38

100m: 1:05.55 34.13 200m: 2:15.67 35.39 300m: 3:26.77 35.82 400m: 4:35.46 33.31

3. TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 4:42.58 577
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:43.62 35.66 250m: 2:55.77 35.92 350m: 4:07.75 35.35

100m: 1:07.96 35.62 200m: 2:19.85 36.23 300m: 3:32.40 36.63 400m: 4:42.58 34.83

4. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 4:46.29 555
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:44.18 36.36 250m: 2:57.13 36.78 350m: 4:10.99 36.93

100m: 1:07.82 35.27 200m: 2:20.35 36.17 300m: 3:34.06 36.93 400m: 4:46.29 35.30

5. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 4:52.43 521
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:47.78 37.49 250m: 3:02.97 37.37 350m: 4:17.32 37.06

100m: 1:10.29 36.66 200m: 2:25.60 37.82 300m: 3:40.26 37.29 400m: 4:52.43 35.11

6. KÜNG, Yara 10 Stl 4:52.65 520
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:46.88 37.03 250m: 3:01.42 37.14 350m: 4:16.73 37.85

100m: 1:09.85 36.56 200m: 2:24.28 37.40 300m: 3:38.88 37.46 400m: 4:52.65 35.92

7. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 4:52.91 518
50m: 33.82 33.82 150m: 1:47.57 37.48 250m: 3:02.43 37.69 350m: 4:17.47 37.70

100m: 1:10.09 36.27 200m: 2:24.74 37.17 300m: 3:39.77 37.34 400m: 4:52.91 35.44

8. BERIE, Aline 09 Scsh 4:54.42 510
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:48.26 37.54 250m: 3:04.48 38.13 350m: 4:19.73 36.81

100m: 1:10.72 36.80 200m: 2:26.35 38.09 300m: 3:42.92 38.44 400m: 4:54.42 34.69

9. MONTANES, Paola 10 Region Ostschweiz 4:54.63 509
50m: 32.65 32.65 150m: 1:45.49 37.03 250m: 3:00.96 37.71 350m: 4:16.97 37.71

100m: 1:08.46 35.81 200m: 2:23.25 37.76 300m: 3:39.26 38.30 400m: 4:54.63 37.66

10. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 4:54.84 508
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:47.64 37.61 250m: 3:03.53 38.16 350m: 4:20.08 38.52

100m: 1:10.03 37.16 200m: 2:25.37 37.73 300m: 3:41.56 38.03 400m: 4:54.84 34.76

11. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 4:55.01 507
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:45.08 37.16 250m: 3:00.88 37.73 350m: 4:17.45 37.94

100m: 1:07.92 35.68 200m: 2:23.15 38.07 300m: 3:39.51 38.63 400m: 4:55.01 37.56

12. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 4:57.64 494
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:45.98 37.27 250m: 3:02.53 38.51 350m: 4:19.84 38.89

100m: 1:08.71 36.28 200m: 2:24.02 38.04 300m: 3:40.95 38.42 400m: 4:57.64 37.80
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 27, Mädchen, 400m Freistil, Youth

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

13. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 4:58.04 492
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:47.42 37.54 250m: 3:03.53 38.49 350m: 4:20.60 38.61

100m: 1:09.88 37.00 200m: 2:25.04 37.62 300m: 3:41.99 38.46 400m: 4:58.04 37.44

14. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 4:59.19 486
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:49.09 38.96 250m: 3:06.37 39.03 350m: 4:22.99 38.59

100m: 1:10.13 37.16 200m: 2:27.34 38.25 300m: 3:44.40 38.03 400m: 4:59.19 36.20

15. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:02.88 469
50m: 33.52 33.52 150m: 1:50.45 38.76 250m: 3:09.00 38.89 350m: 4:26.12 38.43

100m: 1:11.69 38.17 200m: 2:30.11 39.66 300m: 3:47.69 38.69 400m: 5:02.88 36.76

16. MÖSLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 5:03.24 467
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:48.84 38.34 250m: 3:07.41 40.08 350m: 4:26.09 39.22

100m: 1:10.50 37.13 200m: 2:27.33 38.49 300m: 3:46.87 39.46 400m: 5:03.24 37.15

17. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:04.02 464
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:50.36 39.40 250m: 3:08.43 39.35 350m: 4:27.04 39.51

100m: 1:10.96 37.36 200m: 2:29.08 38.72 300m: 3:47.53 39.10 400m: 5:04.02 36.98

18. LUDI, Minjia 10 LIMM 5:04.20 463
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:51.46 39.45 250m: 3:09.98 39.08 350m: 4:27.77 38.88

100m: 1:12.01 38.44 200m: 2:30.90 39.44 300m: 3:48.89 38.91 400m: 5:04.20 36.43

19. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 5:06.23 454
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:49.74 38.62 250m: 3:08.44 39.62 350m: 4:27.98 39.80

100m: 1:11.12 37.69 200m: 2:28.82 39.08 300m: 3:48.18 39.74 400m: 5:06.23 38.25

20. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:06.70 452
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:49.26 38.85 250m: 3:09.18 40.14 350m: 4:28.86 39.51

100m: 1:10.41 37.27 200m: 2:29.04 39.78 300m: 3:49.35 40.17 400m: 5:06.70 37.84

21. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:07.00 450
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:50.73 38.99 250m: 3:09.32 39.55 350m: 4:28.51 39.63

100m: 1:11.74 37.94 200m: 2:29.77 39.04 300m: 3:48.88 39.56 400m: 5:07.00 38.49

22. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Bülach 5:08.03 446 *
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:48.25 38.51 250m: 3:07.01 39.76 350m: 4:28.33 41.29

100m: 1:09.74 37.21 200m: 2:27.25 39.00 300m: 3:47.04 40.03 400m: 5:08.03 39.70

23. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 5:10.15 437 *
50m: 34.57 34.57 150m: 1:54.33 40.53 250m: 3:16.63 40.94 350m: 4:38.04 39.95

100m: 1:13.80 39.23 200m: 2:35.69 41.36 300m: 3:58.09 41.46 400m: 5:10.15 32.11

24. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:13.24 424 *
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:53.10 40.03 250m: 3:12.91 40.14 350m: 4:33.60 40.47

100m: 1:13.07 38.23 200m: 2:32.77 39.67 300m: 3:53.13 40.22 400m: 5:13.24 39.64

25. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:13.61 422 *
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:51.26 39.68 250m: 3:11.94 40.62 350m: 4:34.73 40.87

100m: 1:11.58 37.96 200m: 2:31.32 40.06 300m: 3:53.86 41.92 400m: 5:13.61 38.88

26. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 5:13.79 422 *
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:54.60 40.77 250m: 3:16.76 41.10 350m: 4:37.39 39.42

100m: 1:13.83 39.27 200m: 2:35.66 41.06 300m: 3:57.97 41.21 400m: 5:13.79 36.40

27. VOLLENWEIDER, Alina Kim 10 SV Baar 5:15.77 414 *
50m: 34.74 34.74 150m: 1:54.09 40.00 250m: 3:16.13 41.39 350m: 4:37.59 40.11

100m: 1:14.09 39.35 200m: 2:34.74 40.65 300m: 3:57.48 41.35 400m: 5:15.77 38.18

28. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:16.96 409 *
50m: 34.50 34.50 150m: 1:55.11 40.96 250m: 3:17.73 41.39 350m: 4:38.52 39.95

100m: 1:14.15 39.65 200m: 2:36.34 41.23 300m: 3:58.57 40.84 400m: 5:16.96 38.44

29. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 5:18.47 403 *
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:56.61 41.08 250m: 3:18.16 40.18 350m: 4:40.13 40.58

100m: 1:15.53 40.86 200m: 2:37.98 41.37 300m: 3:59.55 41.39 400m: 5:18.47 38.34

30. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 5:19.64 399 *
50m: 34.39 34.39 150m: 1:57.20 41.92 250m: 3:20.14 41.44 350m: 4:41.76 40.15

100m: 1:15.28 40.89 200m: 2:38.70 41.50 300m: 4:01.61 41.47 400m: 5:19.64 37.88
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Wettkampf 27, Mädchen, 400m Freistil, Youth

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

31. BANKA, Linea 09 Scsh 5:33.40 351 *
50m: 36.84 36.84 150m: 2:00.39 42.32 250m: 3:25.83 42.72 350m: 4:51.81 42.72

100m: 1:18.07 41.23 200m: 2:43.11 42.72 300m: 4:09.09 43.26 400m: 5:33.40 41.59

OPEN

1. BRITTON, Phyllida 97 Ealing 4:27.25 683
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:37.99 34.00 250m: 2:45.78 33.82 350m: 3:53.77 33.95

100m: 1:03.99 33.17 200m: 2:11.96 33.97 300m: 3:19.82 34.04 400m: 4:27.25 33.48

2. BRUHIN, Anina 06 SV Baar 4:31.52 651
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:38.50 34.03 250m: 2:47.00 34.49 350m: 3:56.78 34.98

100m: 1:04.47 33.47 200m: 2:12.51 34.01 300m: 3:21.80 34.80 400m: 4:31.52 34.74

3. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 4:35.32 624
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:40.71 34.89 250m: 2:51.75 35.52 350m: 4:02.79 35.29

100m: 1:05.82 34.18 200m: 2:16.23 35.52 300m: 3:27.50 35.75 400m: 4:35.32 32.53

4. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 4:35.46 623
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:40.28 34.73 250m: 2:50.95 35.28 350m: 4:02.15 35.38

100m: 1:05.55 34.13 200m: 2:15.67 35.39 300m: 3:26.77 35.82 400m: 4:35.46 33.31

5. HIBBELN, Katharina 05 Region Ostschweiz 4:38.59 603
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:41.20 35.25 250m: 2:52.53 35.92 350m: 4:04.29 35.74

100m: 1:05.95 34.45 200m: 2:16.61 35.41 300m: 3:28.55 36.02 400m: 4:38.59 34.30

6. ARMANDI, Michelle 06 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 4:38.90 601
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:40.38 35.13 250m: 2:52.47 36.07 350m: 4:04.73 36.07

100m: 1:05.25 33.80 200m: 2:16.40 36.02 300m: 3:28.66 36.19 400m: 4:38.90 34.17

7. HOIGNÉ, Sé�raphine 08 Schwimmklub Bern 4:39.63 596
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:41.26 35.61 250m: 2:52.62 35.60 350m: 4:04.71 36.01

100m: 1:05.65 34.53 200m: 2:17.02 35.76 300m: 3:28.70 36.08 400m: 4:39.63 34.92

8. TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 4:42.58 577
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:43.62 35.66 250m: 2:55.77 35.92 350m: 4:07.75 35.35

100m: 1:07.96 35.62 200m: 2:19.85 36.23 300m: 3:32.40 36.63 400m: 4:42.58 34.83

9. PITZER, Anna 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 4:43.72 571
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:43.71 36.06 250m: 2:56.08 35.81 350m: 4:08.10 36.09

100m: 1:07.65 35.41 200m: 2:20.27 36.56 300m: 3:32.01 35.93 400m: 4:43.72 35.62

10. SCHERB, Lena 08 Region Ostschweiz 4:44.16 568
50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:42.83 35.54 250m: 2:55.31 36.55 350m: 4:08.35 36.49

100m: 1:07.29 35.17 200m: 2:18.76 35.93 300m: 3:31.86 36.55 400m: 4:44.16 35.81

11. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Region Ostschweiz 4:44.21 568
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.44 36.22 250m: 2:57.78 36.71 350m: 4:11.49 36.82

100m: 1:08.22 35.99 200m: 2:21.07 36.63 300m: 3:34.67 36.89 400m: 4:44.21 32.72

12. GENIETS, Amélie 04 SC Thalwil 4:44.60 565
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:42.20 36.06 250m: 2:55.72 36.57 350m: 4:09.09 36.13

100m: 1:06.14 35.22 200m: 2:19.15 36.95 300m: 3:32.96 37.24 400m: 4:44.60 35.51

13. SCHMIDBERGER, Anouk 07 SC Winterthur 4:45.95 557
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:46.15 36.68 250m: 2:59.28 36.30 350m: 4:11.59 36.01

100m: 1:09.47 36.29 200m: 2:22.98 36.83 300m: 3:35.58 36.30 400m: 4:45.95 34.36

14. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 4:46.29 555
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:44.18 36.36 250m: 2:57.13 36.78 350m: 4:10.99 36.93

100m: 1:07.82 35.27 200m: 2:20.35 36.17 300m: 3:34.06 36.93 400m: 4:46.29 35.30

15. DIBBERN, Lucia 07 Schwimmklub Bern 4:47.78 547
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:44.65 36.47 250m: 2:58.39 36.70 350m: 4:12.04 36.59

100m: 1:08.18 35.41 200m: 2:21.69 37.04 300m: 3:35.45 37.06 400m: 4:47.78 35.74

16. FREDERSDORF, Mathilde 08 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 4:48.90 540
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:44.69 36.61 250m: 2:58.36 37.10 350m: 4:12.72 36.86

100m: 1:08.08 35.64 200m: 2:21.26 36.57 300m: 3:35.86 37.50 400m: 4:48.90 36.18
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17. HOMMEL, Victoria 07 C.N Du Florival 4:48.98 540
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:44.62 36.65 250m: 2:58.59 36.82 350m: 4:12.80 36.86

100m: 1:07.97 35.98 200m: 2:21.77 37.15 300m: 3:35.94 37.35 400m: 4:48.98 36.18

18. DÉVERIN, Soyala 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 4:49.59 536
50m: 33.58 33.58 150m: 1:47.94 37.33 250m: 3:01.66 36.08 350m: 4:13.72 35.38

100m: 1:10.61 37.03 200m: 2:25.58 37.64 300m: 3:38.34 36.68 400m: 4:49.59 35.87

19. WICK, Mia 08 LIMM 4:51.28 527
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:46.41 36.45 250m: 3:00.31 36.69 350m: 4:14.64 37.17

100m: 1:09.96 36.33 200m: 2:23.62 37.21 300m: 3:37.47 37.16 400m: 4:51.28 36.64

20. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 4:52.04 523
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:46.79 37.42 250m: 3:01.89 37.50 350m: 4:16.91 37.03

100m: 1:09.37 36.60 200m: 2:24.39 37.60 300m: 3:39.88 37.99 400m: 4:52.04 35.13

21. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 4:52.43 521
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:47.78 37.49 250m: 3:02.97 37.37 350m: 4:17.32 37.06

100m: 1:10.29 36.66 200m: 2:25.60 37.82 300m: 3:40.26 37.29 400m: 4:52.43 35.11

22. KÜNG, Yara 10 Stl 4:52.65 520
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:46.88 37.03 250m: 3:01.42 37.14 350m: 4:16.73 37.85

100m: 1:09.85 36.56 200m: 2:24.28 37.40 300m: 3:38.88 37.46 400m: 4:52.65 35.92

23. STUDER, Leonie 04 Swim Regio Solothurn 4:52.77 519
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:46.26 37.19 250m: 3:01.07 37.15 350m: 4:16.31 37.58

100m: 1:09.07 36.16 200m: 2:23.92 37.66 300m: 3:38.73 37.66 400m: 4:52.77 36.46

24. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 4:52.91 518
50m: 33.82 33.82 150m: 1:47.57 37.48 250m: 3:02.43 37.69 350m: 4:17.47 37.70

100m: 1:10.09 36.27 200m: 2:24.74 37.17 300m: 3:39.77 37.34 400m: 4:52.91 35.44

25. MÜLLER, Sara 07 SV Baar 4:53.49 515
50m: 33.94 33.94 150m: 1:48.26 37.37 250m: 3:03.57 37.64 350m: 4:17.38 36.45

100m: 1:10.89 36.95 200m: 2:25.93 37.67 300m: 3:40.93 37.36 400m: 4:53.49 36.11

26. BERIE, Aline 09 Scsh 4:54.42 510
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:48.26 37.54 250m: 3:04.48 38.13 350m: 4:19.73 36.81

100m: 1:10.72 36.80 200m: 2:26.35 38.09 300m: 3:42.92 38.44 400m: 4:54.42 34.69

27. FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Carolina 05 Schwimmklub Bern 4:54.61 509
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:45.60 36.78 250m: 3:00.97 37.76 350m: 4:16.82 37.58

100m: 1:08.82 36.08 200m: 2:23.21 37.61 300m: 3:39.24 38.27 400m: 4:54.61 37.79

28. MONTANES, Paola 10 Region Ostschweiz 4:54.63 509
50m: 32.65 32.65 150m: 1:45.49 37.03 250m: 3:00.96 37.71 350m: 4:16.97 37.71

100m: 1:08.46 35.81 200m: 2:23.25 37.76 300m: 3:39.26 38.30 400m: 4:54.63 37.66

29. VON BURG, Alicia 08 SK Langenthal 4:54.84 508
50m: 33.10 33.10 150m: 1:46.44 37.12 250m: 3:01.52 37.12 350m: 4:17.46 38.16

100m: 1:09.32 36.22 200m: 2:24.40 37.96 300m: 3:39.30 37.78 400m: 4:54.84 37.38

MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 4:54.84 508
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:47.64 37.61 250m: 3:03.53 38.16 350m: 4:20.08 38.52

100m: 1:10.03 37.16 200m: 2:25.37 37.73 300m: 3:41.56 38.03 400m: 4:54.84 34.76

31. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 4:55.01 507
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:45.08 37.16 250m: 3:00.88 37.73 350m: 4:17.45 37.94

100m: 1:07.92 35.68 200m: 2:23.15 38.07 300m: 3:39.51 38.63 400m: 4:55.01 37.56

32. BANKA, Jara 07 Scsh 4:56.90 498
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:47.80 37.93 250m: 3:04.21 38.12 350m: 4:20.28 37.76

100m: 1:09.87 36.91 200m: 2:26.09 38.29 300m: 3:42.52 38.31 400m: 4:56.90 36.62

33. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 4:57.64 494
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:45.98 37.27 250m: 3:02.53 38.51 350m: 4:19.84 38.89

100m: 1:08.71 36.28 200m: 2:24.02 38.04 300m: 3:40.95 38.42 400m: 4:57.64 37.80

34. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 4:58.04 492
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:47.42 37.54 250m: 3:03.53 38.49 350m: 4:20.60 38.61

100m: 1:09.88 37.00 200m: 2:25.04 37.62 300m: 3:41.99 38.46 400m: 4:58.04 37.44
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35. CAMPANELLI, Aurelia 08 SC Uster 4:58.68 489
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:47.87 37.81 250m: 3:04.56 38.45 350m: 4:22.23 38.83

100m: 1:10.06 37.12 200m: 2:26.11 38.24 300m: 3:43.40 38.84 400m: 4:58.68 36.45

36. GRAF, Giordana 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 4:58.90 488
50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:46.83 37.11 250m: 3:03.42 38.48 350m: 4:21.54 39.26

100m: 1:09.72 36.73 200m: 2:24.94 38.11 300m: 3:42.28 38.86 400m: 4:58.90 37.36

37. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 4:59.19 486
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:49.09 38.96 250m: 3:06.37 39.03 350m: 4:22.99 38.59

100m: 1:10.13 37.16 200m: 2:27.34 38.25 300m: 3:44.40 38.03 400m: 4:59.19 36.20

38. SCHWARZER, Ylenia 08 SC Winterthur 4:59.33 486 *
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:45.52 37.44 250m: 3:02.59 38.75 350m: 4:21.02 49.78

100m: 1:08.08 35.93 200m: 2:23.84 38.32 300m: 3:31.24 28.65 400m: 4:59.33 38.31

39. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 4:59.45 485
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:48.91 38.50 250m: 3:07.06 39.23 350m: 4:23.71 37.59

100m: 1:10.41 37.02 200m: 2:27.83 38.92 300m: 3:46.12 39.06 400m: 4:59.45 35.74

40. SÖLLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:01.63 475
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:48.70 38.39 250m: 3:07.14 39.03 350m: 4:24.03 38.34

100m: 1:10.31 37.38 200m: 2:28.11 39.41 300m: 3:45.69 38.55 400m: 5:01.63 37.60

41. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:02.88 469
50m: 33.52 33.52 150m: 1:50.45 38.76 250m: 3:09.00 38.89 350m: 4:26.12 38.43

100m: 1:11.69 38.17 200m: 2:30.11 39.66 300m: 3:47.69 38.69 400m: 5:02.88 36.76

42. PAIANO, Alia 08 Schwimmklub Bern 5:03.21 467 *
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:48.41 38.64 250m: 3:06.40 39.86 350m: 4:25.60 39.49

100m: 1:09.77 36.43 200m: 2:26.54 38.13 300m: 3:46.11 39.71 400m: 5:03.21 37.61

43. MÖSLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 5:03.24 467
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:48.84 38.34 250m: 3:07.41 40.08 350m: 4:26.09 39.22

100m: 1:10.50 37.13 200m: 2:27.33 38.49 300m: 3:46.87 39.46 400m: 5:03.24 37.15

44. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:04.02 464
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:50.36 39.40 250m: 3:08.43 39.35 350m: 4:27.04 39.51

100m: 1:10.96 37.36 200m: 2:29.08 38.72 300m: 3:47.53 39.10 400m: 5:04.02 36.98

45. LUDI, Minjia 10 LIMM 5:04.20 463
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:51.46 39.45 250m: 3:09.98 39.08 350m: 4:27.77 38.88

100m: 1:12.01 38.44 200m: 2:30.90 39.44 300m: 3:48.89 38.91 400m: 5:04.20 36.43

46. MARTINEZ, Naomi Layla 07 SC Uster 5:04.49 461 *
50m: 33.75 33.75 150m: 1:49.40 38.56 250m: 3:07.46 39.22 350m: 4:25.98 39.59

100m: 1:10.84 37.09 200m: 2:28.24 38.84 300m: 3:46.39 38.93 400m: 5:04.49 38.51

47. BARNEZET, Elisa 07 LIMM 5:05.35 458 *
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:49.95 38.62 250m: 3:08.00 39.49 350m: 4:27.73 39.62

100m: 1:11.33 37.33 200m: 2:28.51 38.56 300m: 3:48.11 40.11 400m: 5:05.35 37.62

48. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:05.67 456
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:50.47 38.79 250m: 3:08.73 39.00 350m: 4:27.67 39.72

100m: 1:11.68 37.88 200m: 2:29.73 39.26 300m: 3:47.95 39.22 400m: 5:05.67 38.00

49. JANOUT, Paula 06 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 5:06.18 454 *
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:51.18 38.97 250m: 3:10.72 39.42 350m: 4:29.19 38.93

100m: 1:12.21 38.29 200m: 2:31.30 40.12 300m: 3:50.26 39.54 400m: 5:06.18 36.99

50. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 5:06.23 454
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:49.74 38.62 250m: 3:08.44 39.62 350m: 4:27.98 39.80

100m: 1:11.12 37.69 200m: 2:28.82 39.08 300m: 3:48.18 39.74 400m: 5:06.23 38.25

51. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:06.63 452
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:51.65 38.98 250m: 3:11.70 40.05 350m: 4:29.66 38.30

100m: 1:12.67 38.82 200m: 2:31.65 40.00 300m: 3:51.36 39.66 400m: 5:06.63 36.97

52. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:06.70 452
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:49.26 38.85 250m: 3:09.18 40.14 350m: 4:28.86 39.51

100m: 1:10.41 37.27 200m: 2:29.04 39.78 300m: 3:49.35 40.17 400m: 5:06.70 37.84
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53. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:07.00 450
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:50.73 38.99 250m: 3:09.32 39.55 350m: 4:28.51 39.63

100m: 1:11.74 37.94 200m: 2:29.77 39.04 300m: 3:48.88 39.56 400m: 5:07.00 38.49

54. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 5:07.38 449
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:52.31 39.26 250m: 3:12.34 40.11 350m: 4:30.77 38.52

100m: 1:13.05 39.02 200m: 2:32.23 39.92 300m: 3:52.25 39.91 400m: 5:07.38 36.61

55. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Bülach 5:08.03 446 *
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:48.25 38.51 250m: 3:07.01 39.76 350m: 4:28.33 41.29

100m: 1:09.74 37.21 200m: 2:27.25 39.00 300m: 3:47.04 40.03 400m: 5:08.03 39.70

56. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 5:09.37 440
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:51.69 40.35 250m: 3:11.96 40.70 350m: 4:31.67 39.62

100m: 1:11.34 38.16 200m: 2:31.26 39.57 300m: 3:52.05 40.09 400m: 5:09.37 37.70

57. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 5:10.15 437 *
50m: 34.57 34.57 150m: 1:54.33 40.53 250m: 3:16.63 40.94 350m: 4:38.04 39.95

100m: 1:13.80 39.23 200m: 2:35.69 41.36 300m: 3:58.09 41.46 400m: 5:10.15 32.11

58. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 5:11.44 431
50m: 34.94 34.94 150m: 1:53.66 39.65 250m: 3:13.27 39.75 350m: 4:33.33 39.84

100m: 1:14.01 39.07 200m: 2:33.52 39.86 300m: 3:53.49 40.22 400m: 5:11.44 38.11

59. ECOFFEY, Léna 07 Schwimmclub Liestal 5:12.71 426 *
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:51.08 39.28 250m: 3:12.08 40.18 350m: 4:33.38 40.62

100m: 1:11.80 38.12 200m: 2:31.90 40.82 300m: 3:52.76 40.68 400m: 5:12.71 39.33

60. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:13.24 424 *
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:53.10 40.03 250m: 3:12.91 40.14 350m: 4:33.60 40.47

100m: 1:13.07 38.23 200m: 2:32.77 39.67 300m: 3:53.13 40.22 400m: 5:13.24 39.64

61. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 5:13.35 423
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:52.28 40.86 250m: 3:16.14 41.66 350m: 4:36.90 39.47

100m: 1:11.42 38.37 200m: 2:34.48 42.20 300m: 3:57.43 41.29 400m: 5:13.35 36.45

62. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:13.61 422 *
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:51.26 39.68 250m: 3:11.94 40.62 350m: 4:34.73 40.87

100m: 1:11.58 37.96 200m: 2:31.32 40.06 300m: 3:53.86 41.92 400m: 5:13.61 38.88

63. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 5:13.79 422 *
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:54.60 40.77 250m: 3:16.76 41.10 350m: 4:37.39 39.42

100m: 1:13.83 39.27 200m: 2:35.66 41.06 300m: 3:57.97 41.21 400m: 5:13.79 36.40

64. VOLLENWEIDER, Alina Kim 10 SV Baar 5:15.77 414 *
50m: 34.74 34.74 150m: 1:54.09 40.00 250m: 3:16.13 41.39 350m: 4:37.59 40.11

100m: 1:14.09 39.35 200m: 2:34.74 40.65 300m: 3:57.48 41.35 400m: 5:15.77 38.18

65. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 5:16.57 411
50m: 35.36 35.36 150m: 1:55.54 40.31 250m: 3:16.93 40.40 350m: 4:38.45 40.10

100m: 1:15.23 39.87 200m: 2:36.53 40.99 300m: 3:58.35 41.42 400m: 5:16.57 38.12

66. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:16.96 409 *
50m: 34.50 34.50 150m: 1:55.11 40.96 250m: 3:17.73 41.39 350m: 4:38.52 39.95

100m: 1:14.15 39.65 200m: 2:36.34 41.23 300m: 3:58.57 40.84 400m: 5:16.96 38.44

67. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 5:17.43 407
50m: 34.91 34.91 150m: 1:56.45 42.18 250m: 3:18.60 41.54 350m: 4:40.16 41.21

100m: 1:14.27 39.36 200m: 2:37.06 40.61 300m: 3:58.95 40.35 400m: 5:17.43 37.27

68. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 5:18.16 404
50m: 34.91 34.91 150m: 1:56.94 42.14 250m: 3:20.18 41.98 350m: 4:40.93 40.33

100m: 1:14.80 39.89 200m: 2:38.20 41.26 300m: 4:00.60 40.42 400m: 5:18.16 37.23

69. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 5:18.47 403 *
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:56.61 41.08 250m: 3:18.16 40.18 350m: 4:40.13 40.58

100m: 1:15.53 40.86 200m: 2:37.98 41.37 300m: 3:59.55 41.39 400m: 5:18.47 38.34

70. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca 11 Natation Sportive Genève 5:19.55 399
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 1:59.11 41.15 250m: 3:20.75 41.09 350m: 4:42.11 40.91

100m: 1:17.96 40.67 200m: 2:39.66 40.55 300m: 4:01.20 40.45 400m: 5:19.55 37.44
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71. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 5:19.64 399 *
50m: 34.39 34.39 150m: 1:57.20 41.92 250m: 3:20.14 41.44 350m: 4:41.76 40.15

100m: 1:15.28 40.89 200m: 2:38.70 41.50 300m: 4:01.61 41.47 400m: 5:19.64 37.88

72. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 5:21.59 392
50m: 35.23 35.23 150m: 1:57.35 41.61 250m: 3:19.46 40.00 350m: 4:42.44 40.39

100m: 1:15.74 40.51 200m: 2:39.46 42.11 300m: 4:02.05 42.59 400m: 5:21.59 39.15

73. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 5:21.80 391
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 1:59.66 42.69 250m: 3:24.28 42.27 350m: 4:46.85 40.61

100m: 1:16.97 41.37 200m: 2:42.01 42.35 300m: 4:06.24 41.96 400m: 5:21.80 34.95

74. Ó CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 5:23.01 386
50m: 35.42 35.42 150m: 1:57.76 41.49 250m: 3:22.10 42.13 350m: 4:46.45 42.07

100m: 1:16.27 40.85 200m: 2:39.97 42.21 300m: 4:04.38 42.28 400m: 5:23.01 36.56

75. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5:23.42 385
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:55.18 41.42 250m: 3:19.92 41.95 350m: 4:43.59 41.89

100m: 1:13.76 39.79 200m: 2:37.97 42.79 300m: 4:01.70 41.78 400m: 5:23.42 39.83

76. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 5:28.01 369 *
50m: 35.68 35.68 150m: 1:57.86 41.35 250m: 3:22.03 41.86 350m: 4:46.91 42.37

100m: 1:16.51 40.83 200m: 2:40.17 42.31 300m: 4:04.54 42.51 400m: 5:28.01 41.10

77. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 5:31.01 359 *
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:58.17 42.01 250m: 3:23.63 42.25 350m: 4:50.39 43.29

100m: 1:16.16 41.05 200m: 2:41.38 43.21 300m: 4:07.10 43.47 400m: 5:31.01 40.62

78. DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 5:31.47 358 *
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 2:01.64 42.75 250m: 3:27.31 42.32 350m: 4:51.68 41.34

100m: 1:18.89 41.89 200m: 2:44.99 43.35 300m: 4:10.34 43.03 400m: 5:31.47 39.79

79. INDERBITZIN, Anna 04 SV Baar 5:31.84 356 *
50m: 37.79 37.79 150m: 2:01.84 44.06 250m: 3:26.63 47.99 350m: 4:51.71 42.73

100m: 1:17.78 39.99 200m: 2:38.64 36.80 300m: 4:08.98 42.35 400m: 5:31.84 40.13

80. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Genève 5:32.73 354 *
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:59.60 42.56 250m: 3:25.63 43.73 350m: 4:51.29 42.97

100m: 1:17.04 41.61 200m: 2:41.90 42.30 300m: 4:08.32 42.69 400m: 5:32.73 41.44

81. INDERBITZIN, Lea 04 SV Baar 5:33.35 352 *
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:00.78 41.32 250m: 3:25.30 41.93 350m: 4:51.78 43.17

100m: 1:19.46 41.72 200m: 2:43.37 42.59 300m: 4:08.61 43.31 400m: 5:33.35 41.57

82. BANKA, Linea 09 Scsh 5:33.40 351 *
50m: 36.84 36.84 150m: 2:00.39 42.32 250m: 3:25.83 42.72 350m: 4:51.81 42.72

100m: 1:18.07 41.23 200m: 2:43.11 42.72 300m: 4:09.09 43.26 400m: 5:33.40 41.59

83. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 5:34.21 349 *
50m: 35.65 35.65 150m: 2:02.10 43.39 250m: 3:28.34 43.03 350m: 4:54.49 43.26

100m: 1:18.71 43.06 200m: 2:45.31 43.21 300m: 4:11.23 42.89 400m: 5:34.21 39.72

25 - 29 Jahre

1. BRITTON, Phyllida 97 Ealing 4:27.25 683
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:37.99 34.00 250m: 2:45.78 33.82 350m: 3:53.77 33.95

100m: 1:03.99 33.17 200m: 2:11.96 33.97 300m: 3:19.82 34.04 400m: 4:27.25 33.48


